1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
Summit X430 Series
Provides Resilient, Secure, and Programmable Solution
for Network Edge Application Connectivity
Overview
The Extreme Networks Summit X430 series Gigabit Ethernet standalone
switches provide network edge connectivity for enterprises, branch offices,

see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 1906-0417-25
6
Ordering Information
Part Number Name Description
16515 Summit X430-8p
8 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 2 1000BASE-X unpopulated SFP, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOS L2
Edge license
16516 Summit X430-24t 24 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 1000BASE-X unpopulated SFP, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOS L2 Edge license
16517 Summit X430-24p
24 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 4 1000BASE-X unpopulated SFP, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOS L2
Edge license
16518 Summit X430-48t 48 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 1000BASE-X unpopulated SFP, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOS L2 Edge license.
16524
Summit X430 Multimedia
(AVB) Feature Pack
ExtremeXOS Audio Video Bridging Feature Pack for Summit X430 series switches - Maximum of
100 active streams on no more than eight ports
16525 Summit X430-8p Mounting Kit
Special “Keep Out” Rack Mounting Kit for the X430-8p Switch that reserves 2RU space for
adequate cooling
10051H 1000BASE-SX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-SX SFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, LC Connector, Industrial Temp
10052H 1000BASE-LX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-LX SFP, LC Connector, Industrial Temp
10053H 1000BASE-ZX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-ZX SFP, SMF 70 km, LC Connector, Industrial Temp
10056H 1000BASE-BX-D SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-D SFP, SMF (1490nm TX/1310nm RX Wavelength), Industrial Temp
10057H 1000BASE-BX-U SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-U SFP, SMF (1310nm TX/1490nm RX Wavelength), Industrial Temp
10060 100FX/1000LX SFP
100FX/1000LX SFP, SMF, LC Connector (Requires MCP and 6dB Attenuator for
100FX-MMF Operation)
10063 100FX SFP 100FX SFP, MMF, LC Connector
10064 1000BASE-LX100 SFP 1000BASE-LX100 SFP, Extra Long Distance SMF 100 km/30dB Budget, LC Connector
10065 10/100/1000Base-T SFP 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP module, Category 5 cable 100m link, RJ45-Connector
10067 100BASE-FX SFP 100M SFP, 100FX MMF, (1310nm, 2km multimode transmission) LC connector
10066 100BASE-LX10 SFP 100M SFP, 100LX10 SMF, (1310nm 10km single mode transmission) LC connector
10058 100BASE-BX-D SFP 100M SFP, 100BASE-BX-D, SMF (1550nm TX/1310nm RX wavelength), 100 Mbps